Building

Schedule

School Starts

Snack

School Ends

Afterschool

8.50-9.10 am

9.40-10.00 am

10.30-11.00 am

10.50-11.30 am

11.00-11.30 am

11.30-12.00 am

11.40-12.30 am
1.10-1.20 pm
1.40-1.50 pm

2.10-2.30 pm

2.30-3.30 pm
3.00-4.00 pm

Starting
Using
New
Schedules

Midterm
Exam of
1/2020*

Building 1

NC

Building 6

KG.1

@ © |230pm

Building 6

KG.2

Dominic 1 Bldg.

KG.3

17* Aug. 20
onwards

No Midterm
Examination

Dominic 1 Bldg.

YA

Dominic 2 Bldg.

Y2-Y3

Building 4

Y.4

Dominic 1 Bldg.

Y.5-Y.6

Bosco Bldg.

Y.7-Y.9

19t Aug. 20
onwards

Exams are
scheduled in

regular
classrooms.

*Y.1-Y.9 students
have their exams
on 17t-18™ Aug. 20

Y.10 - Y.12 students

Baptist Bldg.

Y.10-Y.12

20" Aug. 20

have their exams
on 17%-19% Aug. 20

onwards

Please Note:

1. Year levels with classroom changes: Y.1A-1B, Y.3, Y.4E, Y.6, and Y.8.

Uses of new classrooms and buildings will start on Monday 17t August 2020.
For more information, please visit www.ektra.ac.th, Facebook: Ektra Activities and Important Messages.
2. To help mitigate traffic congestion, please present the student's name tag at the student calling point.

This is to prepare the student before parents arrive at the pick-up and drop-off area.
3. To help reduce air pollution, please leave the campus immediately after dropping off (STOP DROP GO). Please turn off the engine when parked.

4. Students will receive their updated class timetables on 14" Aug. 20 for NC. - KG.3 students and on 18t Aug. 20 for Y.1 - Y.12 students.
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